CARSON,
-_—r

1:8 Adventure Crawler
silver 2.4 GHz

MONTAGEANLEITUNG « ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS



CARSON,

MONTAGEANLEITUNG

« ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
MONTAGE VORNE - FRONT ASSEMBLY

CARSON,

- TF3006
ok
o i

THJ277
g

% o TMS3003
o= \
\

\\ /@" THI312 %

\/

< THJ305
THISS TME3003
Tc2s08




CARSON,

MONTAGE HINTEN - REAR ASSEMBLY

CARSON,

Shock Assembly Tc03 To2508
THJ205 4
(b
THJO49—
THJO70— <)
THJ243— &
THJ055— 23
THJ243— & THD0003 THJOSS
o’ THid0 \(Lé W #F_FTPaous
~ TB3008 Ty THJ312
THJO53 — 2 s N THJ298 - ?ﬁ\/ THI315
. : .\ \&f\qmsam
e 2, ™MS3003  \
y THJ306
THJ051< \%{3
& THios-

THJO71
THJD?M%?
THJ054 —=
THJ°52‘@ THJ070—=
THI054 &

THJ050- &

THJOT3

THJ052 -

THJ259— Q e @)
7
q TBEO51104 \
THJ296 )
szﬁ\‘t’Q@\rsm}snm
/ |
THJOSE /y
Q . THJ259 // he
N> =
THJ259 W
@‘“THJD&B



CARSON,
-

MONTAGE GETRIEBE - TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY

CARSON,

TC2510 @5’
ﬁé’z‘i}‘\ﬁ:-%% TH/Q“UST
‘ Z S w:l?
’ l)\f TC2508

THO1021

THO'IV
%




CARSON,

MONTAGE SERVO . SERVO ASSEMBLY

CARSON,

e
THO1074

THOWE A b=

Steering servo Assembly ,F:lﬁ;' A

TB3006
THO1071
TWO30705 [
o 7
tascos O LYW
. / 525\ % ‘ @ @ TMN25
4 / TBB050825 g THO1051
THDIUJ?THMOET & ﬁ
% g X
" [
_TF3006 THECO4 @ _/l THO1008
THECDs  THO1007 %2 —71r3006
Servo Assembly A Servo Assembly D

@— TMS3003

THO1008 g THO1051

TB3016
) THO110
THO1071 %

/ 1 N
muausf@

Receiver box Assembly

TEBOS0825
/ " g v.-TBaOOB
THO1OT = THO1071
=
Twosor0s” ‘?\’/\3 7
} TE3008 THEOD4
TB3008
Servo Assembly C Servo Assembly B



CARSON,

CARSON,

MONTAGE CHASSIS - CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

& —THiaos

_-THJ267
~

TB3012 _ THO1173
e 1 s
| TMNF30

-\l
LR |
\-
w}\i TF3012 \ _
TB301D  TB301Z w
ei/ TB3018

THOT?

- ras010

00
N B




CARSON,

MONTAGE KAROSSERIE - BODY ASSEMBLY

CARSON,

THO1179
THO{031 TC1605

& 7
-
} »——TC1605
-
\ % 'i' THOO32
I S|

T | vebsos THIOB2



CARSON, CARSON,

MONTAGE UBERROLLKAFIG « ROLL CAGE ASSEMBLY

TF3006 ¥
"

TF3018_% §

THOt78—]

THO1178
THJoez =t

T;\3010 THOuia :’\:I
TBS?'L'\ THJ064 - ; E: A~ ll' . > l'
tasoi0-4 \ w0 ot \ll\ 74
THIOS3 ‘i_ﬂrqa\om f / ‘B“—-TH\.NJGJ- N /ﬂ/‘%/

@::__—_-_—-__.:.:m THO1178

TB2510° /;@ ;}B i



CARSON,

MONTAGE MODULE - MODULAR ASSEMBLY

CARSON,

BEMmM
- -
STEERING LINK

188mm

NRAG T.TNK

775mm g
e L
/\;;‘;f

e PANHARD BAR

@@E i

IIPPER LTAE

B4dmm >
THi2s _
o ,::J":}ﬂm o)

LOWERLINK

THWOO1




ERSATZTEILE / SPARE PARTS NOTIZEN / NOTES

THO1002  Steel disc THJ270 Body decoration sat TC3008 M3x=8 Cap head scraw

THO1005  Transmission melor mount THJ274 Solid axle set front TC3010 M3x10 Cap head screw
THO1006  Ball mount set THJ275 Solid axle set rear TC3016 M3=16 Cap head screw
THO1007  2WD/MAWD servo arm THJ278 Bearing seal TC3020 M3x=20 Cap head screw
THO1008  Differential lock servo arm THJ277  Differential lock set TC3022  M3=22 Cap head screw

THO1017  Transmission first shaft THJ278 12T Bevel gear set TC3035 M3x35 Cap head screw

THO1018  Trans ion shaft set THJ279 36T Bevel gear TF2012 M2x12 Flat head screw
THO1019  Transmission 2-speed shaft THJ280 Diff gear set TF2506 M2.5x6 Flat head screw
THO1020  Transfer case shaft THJ295  Ball 5.5mm TF3006 M3=6 Flat head screw
THO1021  2-Speed link THJ296 Ball 5.8mm TF3008 M3=8 Flat head screw
THO1022  Transfer case link THJ297 Down threaded stainless steel link( TF3010 M3x10 Fiat head screw
THO1028  2-Speed synchronizer THJ298 Up threaded stainless steel link TF3012 M3x12 Flat head screw
THO1029  Transfer case synchronizer THJ298 Front threaded stainless steel link TF3014 M3x14 Flat head screw
THO1030  2-Speed shift fork THJ300 Steering threaded Stainless steel link TF3018 M3x18 Flat head screw
THO1031  Transfer case fork THJ301 Servo threaded Stainless steel link TF4008 Mdx8 Flat head screw
THO1032  Drive gear 17T THJ305 Frant cable set TF4025 M4x25 Flat head screw
THO1033  Drive gear 29T THJ308 Rear cable set TBBOS0825 Bearing 5x8x2.5
THO1034  Gear 29T THJ307 Chassisrall set TBBO50903 Bearing 5x8x=3
THO1035 Gear17-20T THJ308 Magnet set TBBOS1004 Bearing 5=x10=4
THO10368  Gear 23T THJ312 Spring D2.6x12. 7mm TBBOS51104 Bearing 5x11x4
THO1037  Pinion gear 14T THJ315 Pin2.0=21mm TBBOG1204 Bearing 6x12=4
THO1048  King pin bushing THJ318 Pin3=23mm TBBO71103 Bearing 7x11x3
THO1051  Cable mount THJ318 Antenna pipe set TBB101504 Bearing 10=15x4
THO1065  Transmission housing mount THJ365 Daouble side tape kit TBE121804 Bearing 12=18=4
THO1066  Transmission housing THJ367 Gearshift pin TBB152104 Bearing 15=21x4
THO1067  Spur gear 50T THJ369 Clear body set TME25 E-clip 2.5mm

THO1071  Servo mount set THJ369-RD Painted body red TMETO E-clip 7Tmm

THO1074  Box&Battery tray THJ369-BL Painted body blue TMM25 M2.5 Nylon nut
THO1106  Spring D4.3=16mm THJ369-GY Painted bady gun gray TMN30 M3 Nylon nut

THO1110  Servo saver spring THJ408 Antenna set TMNED M5 Nylon nut

THO1111 Slipper pad THJ407 Front up threaded stainless steel link TMNF30 M3 Flanged nylon nut
THO1112  Double side tape&EVA kit THJ409 Toe Link mount TMNF4D M# Flanged nylon nut
THO1115  Transmission strengthen mount THJ410 Knuckle carrier TMS3003 M3x3 Set screw
THO1057 Ball4mm THJ411 Staering knuckles TMS3005 M3x5 Set screw
THO1158  Hex hub THJ412 Rear portal axle TMS4006 M4xE Sel screw
THO1173  Skid plates THJ413 Weight block 108g TW030705 Washer 3x7x0.5mm
THO1174  Steering servo mount THJ414 Weight block 82g TW050805 Washer 5x8x0.5mm
THO1175  Rear brace set THJ415 Universal axle set TWO0GE0505 Washer 6x9=0.5mm
THO1176  Linkage mount THJ418 Straight axle Shaft TW151702 Washer 15%17=0.2mm
THO1177  Floor pans THJ417 Portal axle output shaft TW320810 Washer 3.2=8x1mm
THD1178  Luggage rack THJ418 Gear set 177-23T TWS051005 Spring washer 5x10x0.5mm
THO1179  Snokle THJ423 Shock absorbar body

THO1180  Shift linkage THJ424 Shock shaft

THEOO1 TH-GTS transmitter THJ425 spring D17 =60mm

THEODZ 775 Brushed motor THOOOE  Aluminum differential housing

THEO03  TH1036 HV servo THOO027  Blade side frame

THEOO4-HY TH1623 HV servo THOO028  Armor wheel lintel

THEOO7 LED light system sel THO029  Angry face

THJO30 Spare wheel bracket THOO30 Steering arm

THJ039 Drive shaft THOO31  Wiper

THJO49 Shock upper cap THOO32 Lamp cover

THJ050 Shock cap nut THOO034  Mudguard

THJO51 Adjusting nut THOO35 All terrain tire

THJOS2 Spring mount sel THOO36  Axle cover

THJO54 Shock spacer THP2512 Pin2.5%12mm

THJO55 Shock pisten TB2010 M2x10 Bulton head screw

THJO56 Spacer TB2504 M2.5=4 Button head screw

THJO57 Ball end 5.8mm TB2506 M2.526 Button head screw

THJO58 Bail Tmm TB2508 M2.5=8 Button head screw

THJOBO Linkage ball end Tmm TB2510 M2.5%10 Bulion head screw

THJ062 Roll-cage sides TB3004 M3ix4 Button head screw

THJOB3 Light bar set TB3006 M23x6 Button head screw

THJ0B4 Roll-cage top TB3008 M3x8 Button head screw

THJ0BS Radiator TB3010 M3x10 Button head screw

THJOBE Front car wheel trims TB3012  M3x12 Button head screw

THJOET Rear car wheel trims TB3014 M3x14 Button head screw

THJOGS Lamp-shade TB3016 M3x16 Button head screw

THJOTO O-ring sel TB3018 M3x18 Button head screw

THJOT7 Velero 170mm TB3020 M3x20 Button head screw

THJOTE Brushed ESC 80A TB3022 M3x22 Button head screw

THJOBO WVelcro strap 20%200mm TB3028 M3x28 Button head screw

THJOBE KX Hub rim TB4012 M4x12 Bulton head screw

THJOBY Inner rim TB4040 M4 x40 Button head screw

THJOZ0 KX Hub carrier TC16045  M1.6=4 Cap head screw(silver)

THJI0O1 KX Hub cap TC1805 M1.6x5 Cap head screw

THJ082 KX Wheel hub TC2004S M2x4 Cap head screw(silver)

THJ244 M4x2 5x12mm screw shaft TC2006 M2x6 Cap head screw

THJ248 Differential Pads TC20088 M2x8 Cap head screw(silver)

THJ258 Linkage ball set TC2508 M2.5x8 Cap head screw

THJ262 Front bumper sat TC2510 M2 .5x10 Cap head screw

THJ263 Rear bumper set TC2512 M2.5x12 Cap head screw

THJ286  Shack hoops set TC25128  M2.5x12 Cap head screw(silver)

THJ267 Body mount sat TC2514 M2.5x14 Cap head screw



TAMIYA-CARSON
Modellbau GmbH & Co. KG

Werkstral3e 1 // D-90765 Furth // www.carson-modelsport.com

+49 3675 7333 343
Service-Hotline for Germany: Mo-Do 8-12 Uhr & 12.30-16 Uhr // Fr 8-12.30 Uhr
CARSON-Model Sport // Abt. Service // Mittlere Motsch 9 // 96515 Sonneberg



